
No .DE.18.2(73)/E-V/2022/PART III/S9-6S 

PGT BIOLOGY 

NO. 

1 

2 

3 

Sub:- Re-Allocation of Relieved Guest Teacher :PGT Biology, Chemistry, Physics 

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate School (s) to the following Guest 

Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect. 

4 

5 

6 

7 

S 

8 

ROOM No. B-5 & B-6, 2ND Floor, Boulevard Road 

Civil Lines, DELHI-110054. E-mnail: gtcelldoe@gmail.com 

10 

2013056534 

2014162215 

TEACHER APPLICATION 

ID 

2013104795 

2014022005 

2013072904 

2017044872 

2017031157 

E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

2017021729 

2020005569 

2020027659 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

NAME 

SWATI 

SHWETA 

UPADHYAY 

KRIPA 
SHANKAR 

SUNIL 
KUMAR 

SEEMA 
SHRIDHAR 

PRASAD 

SINHA 

VAISHALI 

RAGHAVA 

NITIN 
SOROT 

NUTAN 

DEEPESH 
GAUTAM 

POOJA 
YADAV 

ORDER 

WORKING 

DAYS 

2541 

2438 

2416 

2076 

1947 

1535 

1160 

1096 

324 

ALLOCATED 

SCHOOL ID 

1618072 

1618021 

1923012 

1413004 

1821026 

1720030 

1617012 

1412002 

1104004 

1821005 

Dated: t0703|5 

ALLOCATED SCHOOL 

NAME 

MOHAN GARDEN-GBSSS 

NO.1 

UTTAM NAGAR, NO.2 

GGSSS 

CHIRAG DELHI-GBSSS 

ROHINI, SECTOR 6-SV 

CHHAWLA-SKV 

RAJOKARI-SKV 

SARVODAYA KANYA 

SBV 

VIDYALAYA, TIKRI KALAN 
1617012 

MANGOLPURI, BLOCK K 

GOKALPUR VILLAGE-GBSSS 

SAMALKA, NO.1- GBSSS 



PGT PHYSICS 

SL. 

NO. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

14 

APPLICATIONID 

SL. 

2014214017 

NO 

2014233891 

1 

2014177416 

2 

2014002973 

10 2017053126 

3 

2014225227 

11 2020022641 

2014220273 

12 2020003209 

2013113545 

13 2020008437 

2017014611 

2017057906 

PGT Chemistry: 

2020050070 

APPLICATION 

ID 

2013053533 

2013034418 

2017044117 

TEACHER 
NAME 

SARITA 

SARITA 

PARUL 

MANISHA 
SHARMA 

SONIKA 

JAIPAL 

PREM LATA 2221 

SARITA 
YADAV 

PINKI 

ANU 
CHAUDHARY 

PINKY 

KUMARI 

AARTI 
CHAUDHARY 

BHAN 
MEENA 

KOMAL 

NAME 

WORKING 

NISHA 
GUPTA 

DAYS 

SEEMA 
CHATURVEDI 

2499 

JYOTI 

2374 

2232 

2145 

2140 

CHANDRA 199 

2106 

1590 

1379 

1270 

993 

TEACHER WORKING 

747 

115 

DAYS 

2039 

1895 

1602 

ALLOCATED 
SCHOOL ID 

1413078 

1411017 

1413006 

1411008 

1617227 

1822063 

1617258 

1618021 

1821016 

2127184 

1925062 

1923047 

1925052 

1822065 

ALLOCATED 

SCHOOL ID 

1617028 

1104018 

1105022 

ALLOCATED SCHOOL 
NAME 

KARALA-SKV 

PITAMPURA, BLOCK SU 
GBSSS 

ROHINI, SECTOR 2 - G(CO 
ED) SARVODAYA 

VIDYALAYA 

PITAMPURA, BLOCK FU-SV 

RANHAULA- SBV 

NAJAFGARH, NO.1-GBSSS 

BAPROLA- GBSSS 

UTTAM NAGAR, NO.2 
GGSSS 

SAGARPUR, NO.1-SKV 

PATAUDI HOUSE- SKV 

MADANPUR KHADAR, NO. 
1-SKV 

DR. AMBEDKAR NAGAR, 
SECTOR V-GGSSS 

JOGA BAI-GBSSS 

NAJAFGARH, JHARODA 
KALAN-GBSSS 

ALLOCATED SCHOOL 

NAME 

PEERA GARHI VILLAGE 
SKV 

YAMUNA VIHAR, BLOCK C, 
NO.1-SKV 

SHAHADARA, SHIVAJI 
PARK-GGSSS 



4 

5 

6 

7 

2017033168 

2017004917 

2017108402 

2020053050 

2020004016 

NEHA 
CHAUHAN 

School. 

MANISHA 

NISHA 

1387 

ANUJ 

1194 

1012 

KIRTI SAINI 115 

1821031 

1106025 

No .DE.18.2(73)E-V/2022/PART IVSS-SS 

1413026 

1617007 

1617258 

3. PA to Joint Director (Admin), DoE, GNCTD 
4. HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD. 

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing 
to join duty and his/her ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS 
from the date of issuance of this order and no reallo cation will be done till 
the time. 

DWARKA, SECTOR-VI, 
G(CO-ED)SSS 

All concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD.are directed to ensure that 
the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his 
working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the 
prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the 

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD 

DILSHAD GARDEN, BLOCK 

2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dte. Of Education, GNCTD 

C-SKV 

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and 
does not confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers shall be 
relieved once a permanent teacher joins the school. 

RITHALA-SKV 

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority. o 

NEW MULTAN NAGAR 
SV(CO-ED) 

5. Guest Teacher(s) concerned, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance. 

BAPROLA- GBSSS 

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following: 

JAGDISH SINOH 
SECTION OFFICER 

(E-V BRANCH) 

son|oslas Dated: 

6. Programmer (IT) Branch to upload the order on the official website of this departmert 
7. Guard File. 

'sINGA 
SECTION OFFICER 

(E-V BRANCH) 
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