# DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI ROOM No. B-5 & B-6, 2<sup>ND</sup> Floor, Boulevard Road Civil Lines, DELHI-110054. E-mail: gtcelldoe@gmail.com

No .DE.18.2(73)/E-V/2022/PART III/539-565

Dated: 07/08/2025

#### ORDER

# Sub:- Re-Allocation of Relieved Guest Teacher : PGT Biology, Chemistry, Physics

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate School(s) to the following Guest Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect.

#### **PGT BIOLOGY**

S. NO.	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	2013056534	SWATI	2541	1618072	MOHAN GARDEN-GBSSS NO.1
2	2014162215	SHWETA UPADHYAY	2438	1618021	UTTAM NAGAR, NO.2- GGSSS
3	2013104795	KRIPA SHANKAR	2416	1923012	CHIRAG DELHI-GBSSS
4	2014022005	SUNIL KUMAR	2076	1413004	ROHINI, SECTOR 6-SV
5	2013072904	SEEMA SHRIDHAR PRASAD SINHA	1947	1821026	CHHAWLA-SKV
6	2017044872	VAISHALI RAGHAVA	1535	1720030	RAJOKARI-SKV
7	2017031157	NITIN SOROT	1160	1617012	SARVODAYA KANYA VIDYALAYA, TIKRI KALAN- 1617012
8	2017021729	NUTAN	1096	1412002	MANGOLPURI, BLOCK K- SBV
9	2020005569	DEEPESH GAUTAM	324	1104004	GOKALPUR VILLAGE-GBSSS
10	2020027659	POOJA YADAV	0	1821005	SAMALKA, NO.1- GBSSS

## PGT PHYSICS

SL. NO.	APPLICATIONID	TEACHER NAME	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	2014214017	SARITA	2499	1413078	KARALA-SKV
2	2014233891	SARITA	2374	1411017	PITAMPURA, BLOCK SU- GBSSS
3	2014177416	PARUL	2232	1413006	ROHINI, SECTOR 2 - G(CO- ED) SARVODAYA VIDYALAYA
4	2014002973	PREM LATA	2221	1411008	PITAMPURA, BLOCK FU-SV
5	2014225227	MANISHA SHARMA	2145	1617227	RANHAULA- SBV
6	2014220273	SONIKA	2140	1822063	NAJAFGARH, NO.1-GBSSS
7	2013113545	JAIPAL	2106	1617258	BAPROLA- GBSSS
8	2017014611	SARITA YADAV	1590	1618021	UTTAM NAGAR, NO.2- GGSSS
9	2017057906	PINKI	1379	1821016	SAGARPUR, NO.1-SKV
10	2017053126	ANU CHAUDHARY	1270	2127184	PATAUDI HOUSE- SKV
11	2020022641	PINKY KUMARI	993	1925062	MADANPUR KHADAR, NO. 1- SKV
12	2020003209	AARTI CHAUDHARY	747	1923047	DR. AMBEDKAR NAGAR, SECTOR V-GGSSS
13	2020008437	CHANDRA BHAN MEENA	199	1925052	JOGA BAI-GBSSS
14	2020050070	KOMAL	115	1822065	NAJAFGARH, JHARODA KALAN-GBSSS

### **PGT Chemistry:**

SL. NO	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	2013053533	NISHA GUPTA	2039	1617028	PEERA GARHI VILLAGE- SKV
2	2013034418	SEEMA CHATURVEDI	1895	1104018	YAMUNA VIHAR, BLOCK C, NO.1-SKV
3	2017044117	ITOYL	1602	1105022	SHAHADARA, SHIVAJI PARK-GGSSS

4	2017033168	NEHA CHAUHAN	1387	1821031	DWARKA, SECTOR-VI, G(CO-ED)SSS
5	2017004917	MANISHA	1194	1106025	DILSHAD GARDEN, BLOCK C-SKV
6	2017108402	NISHA	1012	1413026	RITHALA-SKV
7	2020053050	KIRTI SAINI	115	1617007	NEW MULTAN NAGAR- SV(CO-ED)
8	2020004016	ANUJ	0	1617258	BAPROLA- GBSSS

The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duty and his/her ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no reallocation will be done till the time.

All concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School.

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and does not confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers shall be relieved once a permanent teacher joins the school.

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

JAGDISH SINGH SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH)

No .DE.18.2(73)/E-V/2022/PART III/559 - 565

Dated: 07 08 2025

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following:

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD
- 2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dte. Of Education, GNCTD
- 3. PA to Joint Director (Admin), DoE, GNCTD
- 4. HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD.
- 5. Guest Teacher(s) concerned, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance.
- 6. Programmer (IT) Branch to upload the order on the official website of this department

7. Guard File.

JAGDISH SINGH SECTION OFFICER (E-V BRANCH)